
WEEKLY INTAKE 
VOLUME REPORT

WEEK 10 (ending on 06 MARCH 2026)
REPORTED ON 12 MARCH 2026



OVERVIEW  PLEASE NOTE:
The comparisons made with previous years are only indicative.
It is only an indication of how the crop is delivered at commercial premises between years.
The comparison is based on the WEEK NUMBER and not actual dates.

The beginning and end dates of a week are therefore not the same for each year.

TOTAL RAISINS: 
WEEKLY PRODUCER DELIVERIES

Publication Date: 2026/03/12
Comparison with 3 Year 

Average
Comparison with Previous 

Marketing Year
2026 Marketing Year

1 January 2026 - 31 December 2026

3 Year 
Average Cum. 

Total 2023 -
2025

Current Year 
% Change 

from 3 Year 
Average

Cum. Total 
2025

% Change 
from Previous 

Year

Cum. TotalWeek TotalAdjustmentsReported Deliveries
Week EndingWeek

KG

2 808 987-36701 4031561 795 1921 795 19201 795 19219/01/2026 - 23/01/20264
8 982 671-85 791 931428 228 6156 433 42306 433 42326/01/2026 - 30/01/20265

14 597 6152210 400 1097117 796 7719 568 15509 568 15502/02/2026 - 06/02/20266
22 177 6232217 744 4255226 998 7449 201 9734 861 1444 340 82909/02/2026 - 13/02/20267
31 047 0741426 635 3013335 408 5918 409 84708 409 84716/02/2026 - 20/02/20268
40 889 923335 413 8301942 059 2656 650 67406 650 67423/02/2026 - 27/02/20269
51 716 284048 271 476055 069 60113 010 336013 010 33602/03/2026 - 06/03/202610

Footnotes:
This information is reported by Raisins SA NPC as submitted by collaborators.
Weekly producer deliveries were verified by means of the WEEKLY returns.
Adjustments are made because of amendments and/or late returns.
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INTAKE PER AREA: ORANGE RIVER   

ORANGE RIVER
TOTAL RAISINS: WEEKLY PRODUCER DELIVERIES

Publication Date: 2026/03/12
Comparison with 3 Year 

Average
Comparison with Previous 

Marketing Year
2026 Marketing Year

1 January 2026 - 31 December 2026
3 Year 

Average Cum. 
Total 2023 -

2025

Current Year 
% Change 

from 3 Year 
Average

Cum. Total 
2025

% Change 
from Previous 

Year

Cum. TotalWeek TotalAdjustmentsReported Deliveries

Week EndingWeek
KG

2 424 874-34701 4031281 599 7781 599 77801 599 77819/01/2026 - 23/01/20264
7 561 774-44 842 655497 222 5545 622 77605 622 77626/01/2026 - 30/01/20265

12 196 226298 413 0798715 718 4068 495 85208 495 85202/02/2026 - 06/02/20266
18 539 5652614 706 4715823 305 8397 587 4334 019 8453 567 58809/02/2026 - 13/02/20267

25 847 8691721 663 0823930 211 2636 905 42406 905 42416/02/2026 - 20/02/20268
33 975 340429 121 7022135 236 6345 025 3713 0355 022 33623/02/2026 - 27/02/20269
42 903 301039 876 709046 141 97110 905 338010 905 33802/03/2026 - 06/03/202610

Footnotes:
This information is reported by Raisins SA NPC as submitted by collaborators.
Weekly producer deliveries were verified by means of the WEEKLY returns.
Adjustments are made because of amendments and/or late returns.
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Cumulative Total for the Orange River of the Weekly Raisin intakes in kilogram for 
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INTAKE PER AREA: OLIFANTS RIVER   

OLIFANTS RIVER
TOTAL RAISINS: WEEKLY PRODUCER DELIVERIES

Publication Date: 2026/03/12
Comparison with 3 Year 

Average
Comparison with Previous 

Marketing Year
2026 Marketing Year

1 January 2026 - 31 December 2026
3 Year 

Average Cum. 
Total 2023 -

2025

Current Year 
% Change 

from 3 Year 
Average

Cum. Total 
2025

% Change 
from Previous 

Year

Cum. TotalWeek TotalAdjustmentsReported Deliveries

Week EndingWeek
KG

228 394-10000000019/01/2026 - 23/01/20264
871 830-32361 15065596 773596 7730596 77326/01/2026 - 30/01/20265

1 619 322-121 143 392251 423 806827 0330827 03302/02/2026 - 06/02/20266
2 672 10461 999 727422 838 7621 414 956841 299573 65709/02/2026 - 13/02/20267
3 919 88923 755 50274 016 4291 177 66801 177 66816/02/2026 - 20/02/20268
5 417 322-14 810 712115 353 3471 336 918-3 0351 339 95323/02/2026 - 27/02/20269
7 094 27806 730 67007 378 0422 024 69502 024 69502/03/2026 - 06/03/202610

Footnotes:
This information is reported by Raisins SA NPC as submitted by collaborators.
Weekly producer deliveries were verified by means of the WEEKLY returns.
Adjustments are made because of amendments and/or late returns.
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Cumulative Total for the Olifants River of the Weekly Raisin intakes in kilogram 
for 2025, 2026 and a 3 Year Average

2026 2025 3 Year Average



INTAKE PER AREA: NAMIBIA   

NAMIBIA
TOTAL RAISINS: WEEKLY PRODUCER DELIVERIES

Publication Date: 2026/03/12
Comparison with 3 Year 

Average
Comparison with Previous 

Marketing Year
2026 Marketing Year

1 January 2026 - 31 December 2026

3 Year 
Average Cum. 

Total 2023 -
2025

Current Year 
% Change 

from 3 Year 
Average

Cum. Total 
2025

% Change 
from Previous 

Year

Cum. TotalWeek TotalAdjustmentsReported Deliveries

Week EndingWeek
KG

155 7192500195 414195 4140195 41419/01/2026 - 23/01/20264
549 068-25588 125-30409 289213 8750213 87526/01/2026 - 30/01/20265
782 068-16843 638-22654 559245 2700245 27002/02/2026 - 06/02/20266
965 954-121 038 227-18854 144199 5850199 58509/02/2026 - 13/02/20267

1 279 317-81 216 718-31 180 900326 7560326 75616/02/2026 - 20/02/20268
1 497 261-21 481 416-11 469 284288 3850288 38523/02/2026 - 27/02/20269
1 718 70501 664 09701 549 58780 303080 30302/03/2026 - 06/03/202610

Footnotes:
This information is reported by Raisins SA NPC as submitted by collaborators.
Weekly producer deliveries were verified by means of the WEEKLY returns.
Adjustments are made because of amendments and/or late returns.



0

200 000

400 000

600 000

800 000

1 000 000

1 200 000

1 400 000

1 600 000

1 800 000

2 000 000

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

K
ilo

gr
am

s

Week

Cumulative Total for the Namibia of the Weekly Raisin intakes in kilogram for 
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THANK YOU!
COMPILED by Minessa la Grange
minessal@raisinsa.co.za


